®
RFC - RSC
RETURN FILTERS WITH FLOW PASSING THROUGH
THE ELEMENT IN AN "INSIDE-TO-OUTSIDE" DIRECTION
RÜCKLAUFFILTER MIT DURCHFLUSS DURCH DAS
ELEMENT IN "INNEN-NACH-AUSSEN" RICHTUNG
FILTRES DE RETOUR SEMI-IMMERGES AVEC DEBIT
PASSANT AU TRAVERS DE L'ELEMENT FILTRANT

6
(*) Indicator port - Anschluß anzeige - Raccordement pour indicateur - Sede per indicatore
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG FÜR FILTERELEMENTE
CODIFICATION CARTOUCHE DE RECHANGE
ORDINAZIONE DELLA CARTUCCIA DI RICAMBIO
HOW TO ORDER THE COMPLETE FILTER
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG FÜR KOMPLETTFILTER
DETERMINATION D'UN FILTRE
ORDINAZIONE DEL FILTRO COMPLETO
Port size - Anschlussgrosse
Raccordements - Grandezza attacchi
4
5
6
-
-
4 = 3/4”
5 = 1”
6 = 1 1/4”
7 = 1 1/2”
9 = 2 1/2”
4
5
6
-
-
4
5
6
-
-
4
5
6
-
-
-
-
-
7
-
-
-
-
7
-
-
-
-
7
-
-
-
-
-
9
-
-
-
-
9
-
-
-
-
9
-
-
-
-
9
Ports - Anschlussart
Raccordements - Tipo di Attacchi
B = BSP
N = NPT
S = SAE
F = SAE 3000 psi/M Flange - Flansch - Bride - Flangia

DIMENSIONAL LAYOUT
TECHNISCHE MASSDATEN
HOW TO ORDER THE COMPLETE FILTER
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG FÜR KOMPLETTFILTER
DETERMINATION D'UN FILTRE
ORDINAZIONE DEL FILTRO COMPLETO
Type - Typ
Type - Tipo
Type - Typ
Type - Tipo
CRCRSC
110 120 130 140 220 230 240
Filter media - Filtermaterial
Finesse média - Materiale filtrante
Filter media - Filtermaterial
Finesse média - Materiale filtrante
FC
FD
FV
CD
RT
MS
FC = 6µ
FD = 12µ
FV = 25µ
CD = 10µ
RT = 30µ
MS = 60µ
Inorganic fibres Anorganische Fasern
Fibre inorganique Fibre inorganiche
ß>200
Steel wire mesh Metallsieb
Treillis metal Tela metallica
FC = 6µ
FD = 12µ
FV = 25µ
CD = 10µ
RT = 30µ
MS = 60µ
Inorganic fibres
Anorganische Fasern